Form For, Filing Rate	Schedules	For <u>Fntire Area Served</u> Community, Town or	City
		P. S. C. NO1	7
		8th Revised SHEET NO	
Dema Gas Company Name of Issuing Corp		CANCELLING P. S. C. NO	1
Name of Issuing Corporation		7th Revised SHEET NO)1
	CLASSIFICAT	TION OF SERVICE	
			RATE PER UNIT
RATE SCHEI	OULE: Applicable in all territory	served by Company.	·
AVAILABILI	TY OF SERVICE: For all resider	ntial and commercial purposes.	
RATE			
F	FIRST 1 MCF		\$ 4.9385 (I)
	OVER 1 MCF		4.3885 (I)
	,	,	
<u>N</u>	MINIMUM BILL		4.94 (I)
•			
		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
		OF KENTUCKY	
•		EFFECTIVE	
		OCT 1 1991	
		PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.	
		SECTION 9 (1) BY: Slowy faller	
		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER	
E OF ISSUE	October 7, 1991	DATE EFFECTIVE October 1, 1991	
ISSUED BY	to Rale	TITLE Manager	al
-	Name of Officer and by authority of an Order of the	Public Service Commission of Kentucky in	1.12.9.
Case No. 89-11		Dated October 1, 1991	and the second s

Case No. 89-100-I

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Area Served Community, Town or City	
	P. S. C. NO1	
	7th Revised SHEET NO. 1	
Dema Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. 1	
•	6th Revised SHEET NO. 1	
CLASSIFICATION O	F SERVICE	
	RATE PER UNIT	
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by	ov Company.	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and		
AVAILABILITY OF OBLIVIOD.	, commonate paragraphs	
RATE		
FIRST 1 MCF	\$ 4.3757 (D)	
OVER 1 MCF	3.8257 (D)	
	(n)	
MINIMUM BILL	4.38 (D)	
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
	JUL 1 1991	
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)	
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER	
	TO SELECTION OF THE PROPERTY O	
ATE OF ISSUE September 9, 1991 DATE	EFFECTIVE July 1, 1991	
ISSUED BY Name of Officer TITLE	Manager	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public S Case No. 89-100-H Date		

• *	
Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For <u>Entire Area Served</u>
	Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. NO1
	6th Revised SHEET NO1
Dema Gas Company, Inc.	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. 1
Name of Issuing Corporation	5th Revised SHEET NO. 1
•	
	CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable	e in all territory served by Company.
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:	For all residential and commercial purposes.
RATE	
	CF \$ 4.7746 (1
OVER 1 M	4.2246 (1
MINIMUM BILL	4.77 (
	MOISSIAN
·	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	JUL 23 1991
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)
	0/ 1/11/11
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER
ATE OF ISSUE July 25, 1991	DATE EFFECTIVE July 23, 1991
ISSUED BY	Oco TITLEManager
Name of Office	cer
Issued by authority of a	an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in

89-100-G Case No.__

Dated July 23, 1991

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For <u>Entire Area Served</u> Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. NO1
	5th Revised SHEET NO1
Dema Gas Company, Inc.	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. 1
Name of Issuing Corporation	4th Revised SHEET NO. 1
·	
CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory s AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residen RATE FIRST 1 MCF	tial and commercial purposes. \$ 4.7506 (D)
OVER 1 MCF	4.2006 (D
MINIMUM BILL	4.75 (D
OF	RVICE COMMISSION KENTUCKY FFECTIVE 1 1991
SEC' BY:	O 807 KAR 5:011,, TION 9 (1) COMMISSION MANAGER
ISSUED BY Name of Officer	DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1991 TITLE Manager Public Service Commission of Kentucky in

Dated June 27, 1991

Case No. 89-100-F

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For <u>Entire Area Served</u>
	Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. NO1
	4th Revised SHEET NO. 1
Dema Gas Company, Inc.	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. 1
Name of Issuing Corporation	3rd Revised SHEET NO. 1
CLASSIFIC	CATION OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territor AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residence RATE FIRST 1 MCF OVER 1 MCF	idential and commercial purposes. \$ 5.0031 (I) 4.4531 (I)
MINIMUM BILL	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) BY:
ATE OF ISSUE May 22, 1991 ISSUED BY Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the	DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1991 TITLE Manager he Public Service Commission of Kentucky in

Dated _____May 1, 1991

Case No. 89-100-E

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For <u>Entire Area Served</u>
	Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. NO1
	3rd Revised SHEET NO. 1
Dema Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. 1
Ivalite of Issuing Corporation	2nd Revised SHEET NO. 1
CLASSIFICATION OF S	SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by	Company
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and co	ommercial purposes.
D. A.T.P.	
RATE	
FIRST I MCF	\$ 4.9875 (
OVER 1 MCF	4.4375 (
MINIMUM BILL	4.99 (
	PHPHO
•	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	MAR 1 1991
	- 1001
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION WANAGED
DATE OF ISSUE May 22, 1991 DATE EFF	FECTIVE March 1, 1991
ISSUED BY ROLL TITLE _	Manager
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service.	ice Commission of Kentucky in
•	April 30, 1991

Form For Filing	Rate Schedules	For <u>Entire Area Served</u>	
		Community, Town or	
		P. S. C. NO1	
	,	2nd Revised SHEET NO	D1
Dema Gas Cor Name of Issuing	mpany, Inc.	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO	1
	·	<u>1st Revised</u> SHEET NO	01
	CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE	
			RATE PER UNIT
RATES	CHEDULE: Applicable in all territory	served by Company.	
AVAILA	ABILITY OF SERVICE: For all reside	ntial and commercial purposes.	
	•		
RATE			¢ c 17c0 (D)
	FIRST 1 MCF		\$ 6.1762 (D)
	OVER 1 MCF		5.6262 (D)
	MINIMUM BILL		6.18 (D)
		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
		OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
		FEB 1 1991	
		PURSUANT TO 807 KAFI 5:011.	
		SECTION 9(1)	
		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
DAE OF ISSU	E _ February 19, 1991	DATE EFFECTIVE February 1, 19	g <u>r </u>
ISSUED BY	Stock R. allan	TITLE Manager	- ql
	Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the	Public Service Commission of Kentucky in	Cu
Case No	89-100-B	Dated February 1, 1991	· ·

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For <u>Entire Area Servced</u>	
	Community, Town	
	P. S. C. NO. 1	
	1st_Revised SHEET	NO1
Dema Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO	1
•	SHEET	NO1
CLASSIFICA	ATION OF SERVICE	
		RATE PER UNIT
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory	y served by Company.	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all reside	ential and commercial purposes.	
RATE		
FIRST 1 MCF		\$ 6.1772 (I)
OVER 1 MCF		5.6272 (I)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
MINIMUM BILL		6.18 (I)
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
	NOV 1 1990	
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1),	
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER	
De OF ISSUE November 13, 1990	DATE EFFECTIVE November 1, 199	00
ISSUED BY Name of Officer	TITLE <u>Manage</u>	a\ 2'
Issued by authority of an Order of the Case No. 89-100-A	Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Dated November 1, 1990	